



\$~19

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 704/2024, I.A. 38213/2024

H.H. LOKANATH SWAMI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

MS. SARASWATI SARA RICHARDSON JONES & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Uday Garg, Adv. for
D-1 & 2
Ms Vibhuti Vasisth, Adv. for D-3
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

11.11.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by defendants no. 1 and 2. Copy supplied.

Replication may be filed within prescribed limitation period as per law with advance copy to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 has stated that she has filed Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and it will come on record in due course. Objections if any may be removed and the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.



I.A. 38213/2024 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by the plaintiff)

Reply has been filed by defendants no. 1 and 2. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by plaintiff before next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 has stated that she has also filed Reply but it has not come on record. Objections, if any, may be removed, within one week so that it comes on record.

Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter. Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 03.12.2024, date already fixed.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/sm