



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 704/2024&I.A. 38213/2024**

H.H. LOKANATH SWAMI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

versus

MS. SARASWATI SARA RICHARDSON JONES & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg and Mr. Uday Garg,
Advs. for D-1 and D-2

Mr. Varun Pathak, Ms. Ameer Rana
and Ms. Vibhuti Vasisth, Advs. for
D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

It is already 04.24 P.M.

No time left.

List before learned Joint Registrar on 04.03.2025.

List before Court on 09.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024

N.S. ASWAL