



\$~O-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 704/2024, I.A. 38213/2024, I.A. 47938/2024 and I.A. 7452/2025**

H.H. LOKANATH SWAMIPlaintiff
Through: Mr.Rakesh Taneja, Advocate.

versus

MS. SARASWATI SARA RICHARDSON JONES & ORS.
.....Defendants
Through: Mr.Uday Garg, Advocate for D-1 and D-2.
Mr.Varun Pathak, Ms.Vibhuti and Mr.Tanuj, Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
09.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos.1 and 2 prays for a short accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that since the injunction application is pending, the Court may consider assigning an early date.
3. In view of the aforesaid, list this matter on 11.08.2025.
4. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to complete the pleadings, if any.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 9, 2025
Nc/sp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)