



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 704/2024, I.A. 15079/2025**

H.H. LOKANATH SWAMI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chirag M. Bhatia a/w Rakesh K. Taneja

versus

MS. SARASWATI SARA RICHARDSON JONES & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Uday Garg, Ms. Anusha Garg and Mr. Soumil Singh Rawat, Advs. for D-1 and 2
Mr. Akhil Shandilya, Mr. Tanuj Sharma Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.07.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 15079/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

In view of the ongoing Mediation Drive –Mediation ‘For the Nation’,
no time left for today.

Matter is already coming up before Hon’ble Court on 11.08.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025/SM