



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 704/2024**

H.H. LOKANATH SWAMIPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.**

versus

MS. SARASWATI SARA RICHARDSON JONES & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Uday Garg, Ms. Anusha Garg, Mr. Soumil Singh Rawat, Adv. for D-1 and 2.**
Mr. Akhil Shandilya, Mr. Tanuj Sharma, Adv. for D-3 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 27.04.2026. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 14, 2026/SM