



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 704/2024**

H.H. LOKANATH SWAMI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
versus

MS. SARASWATI SARA RICHARDSON JONES & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Uday Garg, Adv. for D-1 and 2
(Through VC)
Mr. Akhil Shandilya, Adv. for D-3
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today the case is fixed for filing Joint Document Schedule.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that few days back, he has received copy of application u/O VIII Rule 1A(3) for bringing on record additional documents on behalf of defendants no.1 and 2. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 that this application is likely to be come up before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2026 as informed by the Registry.

Let Reply if any to the application be filed on behalf of plaintiff with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2. The Registry is directed to take on record the documents filed on behalf of plaintiff vide diary no. 73560/2026.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 07.09.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/SM