



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 704/2024**

H.H. LOKANATH SWAMIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
versus

MS. SARASWATI SARA RICHARDSON JONES & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Uday Garg and
Ms. Anusha Garg, Advs. for D-1 and
D-2.

Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Akhil
Shandilya and Mr. Tanus Sharma,
Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

I.A. 12129/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1A(3) CPC by D-1 and 2)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Rakesh Taneja, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff/non-applicant accepts notice.
2. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 17.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

N.S. ASWAL